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RESULTS DAY 1 

 

100 m men final  T11/12 -0,1 18.02.2019 
 

1. 12 Goncalves, Luis 1987 Portugal 11,92 sec. 681 P. 

. 11 Atangana, Guillaume Junio 1999 Cameroon DNS  

. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon DNS  

. 11 Mollo, Jules Malone St 1996 Cameroon DNS  

 

 

100 m men final  T13/20 -0,4 18.02.2019 
 

1. 13 Perris, Chad 1992 Australia 11,19 sec.  

2. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 12,02 sec.  

 
Out of ranking 

. 20 Hohl, Johannes 1998 Germany 12,25 sec.  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men final  T33 -1,4 18.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,44 sec.  

2. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 17,92 sec.  

3. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 21,11 sec.  
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100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T34 -1,3 18.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Othman, Mohammed Yousef 1999 Dubai club 18,03 sec.  

2. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 19,05 sec.  

3. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan Club 19,07 sec.  

4. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 Dubai club 19,59 sec.  

5. 34 Khaled, Abdah 1999 Dubai club 20,57 sec.  

6. 34 Alqassab, Mayed 2004 Dubai club 25,80 sec.  

. 34 Alkindi, Mohamed 1985 Khorfakkan Club DNS  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T34 -2,0 18.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,28 sec.  

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 16,64 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 16,68 sec.  

4. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 17,76 sec.  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,89 sec.  

6. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 18,65 sec.  

7. 34 Kishita, Daisuke 1994 Japan 19,08 sec.  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T34 -2,0 18.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,28 sec.  

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 16,64 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 16,68 sec.  

4. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 17,76 sec.  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,89 sec.  

6. 34 Othman, Mohammed Yousef 1999 Dubai club 18,03 sec.  

7. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 18,65 sec.  

8. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 19,05 sec.  

9. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan Club 19,07 sec.  

10. 34 Kishita, Daisuke 1994 Japan 19,08 sec.  

11. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 Dubai club 19,59 sec.  

12. 34 Khaled, Abdah 1999 Dubai club 20,57 sec.  
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100 m men final  T35-38/46 -1,2 18.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 12,15 sec. 815 P. 

2. 38 O'Hanlon, Evan 1988 Australia 11,70 sec. 815 P. 

3. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 12,28 sec. 608 P. 

4. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Disabled 12,15 sec. 564 P. 

5. 35 Adawi, Ahmed 1998 Saudi Arabia 14,66 sec. 249 P. 

 

 

100 m men final  T40 -1,7 18.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 19,45 sec.  

2. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 21,27 sec.  

3. 40 Kollangi Rajashetty,  1990 India 21,28 sec.  

4. 40 Narayanappa, Nagesh 1984 India 26,37 sec.  

5. 40 Alhosni, Anas 1982 Althiqah Club for Disabled 29,34 sec.  

. 40 More, Devappa 1973 India DQ  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -3,0 18.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 21,79 sec. 779 P. 

2. 51 Piispanen, Toni 1976 Finland 21,81 sec. 776 P. 

3. 52 Ito, Tatsuya 1986 Japan 18,62 sec. 697 P. 

4. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 19,89 sec. 435 P. 

5. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 20,58 sec. 302 P. 

6. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 25,35 sec. 205 P. 

 

 

100 m wheelchair men final  T53 +0,1 18.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 15,06 sec.  

2. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,71 sec.  

3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 15,88 sec.  

4. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 15,95 sec.  

5. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 16,03 sec.  

6. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 17,59 sec.  
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100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54 -1,1 18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 17,22 sec.  

2. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 17,28 sec.  

3. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai club 17,32 sec.  

4. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 17,43 sec.  

5. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled 21,29 sec.  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54 -1,3 18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,97 sec.  

2. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai club 15,05 sec.  

2. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,05 sec.  

4. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 15,24 sec.  

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 15,29 sec.  

5. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 15,29 sec.  

7. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,79 sec.  

 

 

100 m wheelchair men ranking time races -1,3 18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,97 sec.  

2. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai club 15,05 sec.  

2. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,05 sec.  

4. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 15,24 sec.  

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 15,29 sec.  

5. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 15,29 sec.  

7. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,79 sec.  

8. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 17,22 sec.  

9. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 17,28 sec.  

10. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai club 17,32 sec.  

11. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 17,43 sec.  

12. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled 21,29 sec.  
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100 m men final  T62/63 -1,7 18.02.2019 
 

1. 63 Reardon, Scott 1990 Australia 12,86 sec. 758 P. 

2. 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 14,00 sec. 361 P. 

3. 62 Malakopoulos, Stylianos 1996 Greece 12,73 sec. 301 P. 

 

 

100 m wheelchair men final  RR2 +0,4 18.02.2019 
 

1.  Lutken, Odd Markus 1964 Norway 19,51 sec.  

2.  Alkarbi, Tannaf 2002 Al Ain Club 1:03,96min.  

 

 

5000 m wheelchair men final  T34/54  18.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 10:54,18min. 1040 P. 

2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 10:52,89min. 687 P. 

3. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 10:53,90min. 682 P. 

4. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 10:54,05min. 681 P. 

5. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 10:54,28min. 680 P. 

5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 10:54,33min. 680 P. 

8. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 10:56,28min. 670 P. 

7. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 10:56,30min. 670 P. 

9. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 10:56,69min. 668 P. 

10. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 10:59,01min. 656 P. 

. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada DNF  

. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan DNF  
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 high jump men final  T20/44 18.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Narita, Gurimu 1994 Japan 1,73 m  

 

 

 shot put men final F11-13/20 18.02.2019 
 

1. 11 Asaad, Ali 1998 Syria 10,94 m 745 P 
 

9,82 10,37 10,94 10,74 10,84 9,97 

2. 20 Seneque, Francois 1999 Mauritius 9,77 m 190 P 
 

9,09 9,00 9,71 9,77 x 8,81 
 

3. 
13 Salem Alsuwaidi, Khalid Mohamed 
R. 

1999 Dubai club 4,88 m 5 P 

 

x 4,00 4,88 4,84 x x 
 

4. 11 Ali, Sharif 1999 Ajman club for disabled 4,00 m 0 
 

4,00 3,83 3,13 x x 3,89 
 

 12 Kengue Meli, Michael 1995 Cameroon DNS  

 

 

 shot put men final  F42-44/63 18.02.2019 
 

1. 63 Habscheid, Tom 1986 Luxemburg 14,39 m 935 P 
13,63 x 14,01 14,39 x x 

2. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 12,27 m 695 P 
11,82 12,06 12,20 12,27 11,40 11,72 

3 44 Thangaraj, Kumar 1981 India 7,53 m 25 P 
7,04 7,53 6,93 6,86 6,73 6,47 

4. 44 Seege Mallappa, Devaraju 1962 India 5,02 m 0 
x 4,83 5,02 x 4,19 x 

 63 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden DNS  
 43 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India DNS  
 42 Singh, Surjeet 1973 India DNS  
 42 Hosanagara Nagarajegowd, Girisha 1988 India DNS  
 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon DNS  
 43 Karadakere Nagesh, Nagegowda 1988 India DNS  
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 shot put men final F35-38 18.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 11,76 m 663 P 
 

11,02 11,41 11,46 11,05 x 11,76 

2. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 Al Ain Club 11,53 m 639 P 
 

10,94 11,53 x 10,93 x 11,47 
 

3. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 11,37 m 603 P 
 

11,10 11,37 x x 10,66 10,14 
 

4. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 11,29 m 590 P 
 

11,29 10,95 x x x 10,57 
 

5. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 10,38 m 389 P 
 

x x x 10,38 x x 
 

6. 36 Mubarak, Saeed 1983 Dubai club 9,52 m 310 P 
 

9,52 9,45 x 8,00 9,33 x 
 

7. 36 Dalam, Hassan 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 7,50 m 64 P 
 

7,50 7,09 7,50 x x x 
 

8. 35 O Dwyer, Raymond 1990 Ireland 7,62 m 41 P 
 

6,92 7,13 x 7,62 7,24 7,30 
 

 35 O'Hare, Conor 2000 Great Britain DNS  

 

 

 shot put men final  F40/41 18.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 7,88 m 471 P 
 

7,70 x x 7,29 7,55 7,88 

2. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 6,43 m 171 P 
 

6,43 x 6,43 x x x 
 

3. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan 1981 India 7,65 m 150 P 
 

7,20 7,19 7,64 7,65 x 7,49 
 

4. 41 Singaraja, Manoj 1994 India 7,43 m 123 P 
 

6,88 7,29 7,03 7,29 6,80 7,43 
 

5. 40 Maniraju, Prakash 1989 India 5,84 m 87 P 
 

5,23 4,99 4,76 4,69 5,17 5,84 
 

6. 40 Narayanappa, Nagesh 1984 India 4,04 m 1 P 
 

3,87 3,11 3,39 4,04 3,90 4,01 
 

 40 Devarajagowda, Madhusoodhana 1976 India DNS  
 

 

 41 Gangondahalli, Thulasidhara 1968 India DNS  
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 shot put men final F46 18.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 14,37 m  
 

13,09 14,37 x 11,51 x 11,92 

2. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah S.A.S. 1981 Kuwait 13,84 m  
 

12,66 13,84 12,98 12,28 x x 
 

3. 46 Alzahrani, Sultan 2000 Saudi Arabia 9,04 m  
 

8,84 8,91 x 9,04 x x 
 

4. 46 Kamishita, Tomu 1990 Japan 8,37 m  
 

7,88 8,17 x 8,37 x 8,29 
 

5. 46 Iqbal, Farhan 1997 Althiqah Club for Disabled 7,94 m  
 

x 7,89 7,94 7,81 x 7,36 
 

 46 Tumkur Venkateshappa,  1979 India DNS  

 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final F33 18.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Disabled 18,00 m  
 

x x 17,37 x x 18,00 

2. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 17,42 m  
 

16,95 x 16,76 17,42 15,80 x 
 

3. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan Club 15,31 m  
 

11,59 x 15,31 x x x 
 

4. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 Khorfakkan Club 14,42 m  
 

13,15 x 14,42 x 12,14 13,95 
 

5. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman club for disabled 10,05 m  
 

9,20 8,38 9,06 8,13 10,01 10,05 
 

6. 33 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ras Al Khaimah Club 8,69 m  
 

7,32 7,10 7,64 7,88 8,56 8,69 
 

7. 33 Soun, Bohumil 1991 Czech Republic 7,87 m  
 

7,05 7,68 7,87 x 7,17 7,70 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F34 18.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 15,64 m  
 

13,53 14,66 x 15,64 x 13,98 

2. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 14,63 m  
 

10,46 x x 14,63 14,35 14,16 
 

3. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 13,53 m  
 

x 13,53 13,41 x 11,03 12,96 
 

4. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 10,73 m  
 

8,42 10,73 9,37 x 8,53 9,78 
 

5. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 9,53 m  
 

9,31 9,35 9,53 8,90 8,99 9,30 
 

6. 34 Almarzooqi, Khalid 1967 Althiqah Club for Disabled 7,88 m  
 

7,80 7,88 x x x x 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final F53-55 18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Tryputs, Aliaksandr 1982 Belarus 29,11 m 1008 P 
 

28,37 x 29,11 29,06 28,21 27,11 

2. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 27,95 m 975 P 
 

25,29 26,65 27,95 27,74 27,56 26,48 
 

3. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,38 m 804 P 
 

18,16 18,18 x 18,38 17,54 18,20 
 

4. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai club 22,19 m 625 P 
 

20,21 21,28 21,48 21,93 20,93 22,19 
 

5. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 21,86 m 607 P 
 

21,86 x 20,97 19,47 17,89 x 
 

6. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan Club 17,76 m 462 P 
 

x 16,90 16,49 17,64 17,76 16,88 
 

7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan Club 19,25 m 453 P 
 

18,67 x 17,48 19,25 x x 
 

8. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 13,48 m 196 P 
 

x 12,81 13,48 13,48 12,38 x 
 

9. 55 Papadakis, Filippos 1991 Greece 14,46 m 183 P 
 

x 14,46 13,97 14,16 13,17 13,91 
 

10. 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 Khorfakkan Club 12,49 m 147 P 
 

12,11 12,49 x 11,40 x 12,40 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F56/57 18.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 44,04 m 990 P 
 

39,93 40,18 40,14 42,91 44,04 x 

2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 26,92 m 438 P 
 

19,97 23,41 26,24 26,92 x x 
 

3. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan Club 20,27 m 414 P 
 

19,60 19,45 20,27 20,04 20,06 x 
 

4. 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman club for disabled 23,67 m 302 P 
 

20,33 22,58 23,31 22,22 23,67 22,65 
 

5. 56 O Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 18,01 m 291 P 
 

17,17 18,01 17,35 17,56 17,56 17,48 
 

6. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 17,53 m 267 P 
 

x x 14,81 x 14,62 17,53 
 

7. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 12,42 m 19 P 
 

10,65 12,42 11,57 11,51 11,99 10,03 
 

8. 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 Ajman club for disabled 10,28 m 7 P 
 

8,84 8,75 8,95 9,19 10,11 10,28 
 

 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India DNS  

 

 

 club 397g men final  F32 18.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Miller, Stephen 1980 Great Britain 30,18 m  
 

27,70 27,93 28,87 27,31 30,18 29,78 

2. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czech Republic 27,43 m  
 

25,31 27,43 x 26,52 25,35 x 
 

3. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club 23,66 m  
 

20,56 23,60 23,27 23,66 23,46 23,29 
 

4. 32 Alsalamat, Ahmad 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 19,72 m  
 

16,53 18,63 19,41 19,72 18,48 18,13 
 

5. 32 Artur, Kisela 2002 Czech Republic 17,08 m  
 

16,83 17,08 16,51 17,00 15,41 16,46 
 

6. 32 Alraesi, Ali 1978 Althiqah Club for Disabled 15,02 m  
 

15,02 14,75 12,37 4,63 13,77 8,03 
 

7. 32 Khan, Aimal 2007 Althiqah Club for Disabled 13,24 m  
 

13,24 11,14 x 9,60 10,87 10,55 

 

http://www.team-thomas.org/


 
 
 
 

 

 

 

9th Sharjah International Open Athletics Meeting 2019 

Sharjah  

February 18th - 20th  

Page 11  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 17:51 – Feb. 20, 2019  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 club 397g men final F51 18.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Beles, Radim 1973 Czech Republic 25,62 m  
 

23,61 24,68 23,76 25,00 24,97 25,62 

2. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 25,34 m  
 

24,26 23,59 22,51 25,34 x 22,20 
 

3. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 24,77 m  
 

20,77 22,86 23,62 23,18 22,86 24,77 
 

4. 51 Aldhaban, Abdulrahman 1996 Saudi Arabia 12,04 m  
 

10,41 10,25 11,59 11,34 12,04 11,26 
 

5. 51 Alzuwehri, Abdullah 2000 Saudi Arabia 10,97 m  
 

x x 10,97 7,85 x x 
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100 m women final  T11/13/37 +0,9 18.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 13,52 sec. 886 P. 

2. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 13,06 sec. 714 P. 

3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 15,82 sec. 442 P. 

4. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 15,86 sec. 432 P. 

5. 63 Dalhaug, Anna 1999 Norway 18,30 sec. 338 P. 

6. 36 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 21,03 sec. 1 P. 

7. 37 Shuhud, Sheikh 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 21,28 sec. 0 P. 

 

 

100 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +0,7 18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 18,13 sec. 664 P. 

2. 53 Konishi, Keiko 1978 Japan 18,34 sec. 645 P. 

3. 54 Eriksson, Hanne 1994 Norway 27,43 sec. 0 P. 

 

 

100 m wheelchair women final  RR1/2/3 -1,3 18.02.2019 
 

1.  Saursaunet, Julie 1983 Norway 21,67 sec.  

2.  Aasvang, Marte 1994 Norway 35,01 sec.  

 

 

5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  18.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 14:37,40min.  
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 discus wheelchair women final F32 18.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 11,67 m  
 

11,67 11,39 x 8,42 x x 

2. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 11,55 m  
 

11,54 10,49 10,61 11,49 8,08 11,55 
 

3. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 8,07 m  
 

7,21 7,49 7,80 7,69 7,72 8,07 
 

4. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 8,06 m  
 

7,91 x 8,06 x x x 
 

 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 Al Ain Club DNS  
 
 

 32 Al Tala, Zahra 1986 Saudi Arabia DNS  
 
 

 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 Al Ain Club DNS  

 

New Asian Record by Aishah Alkhaaldi, UAE  

 

 

 discus wheelchair women final  F33/34 18.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Alkhaaldi, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan Club 11,92 m 811 P 
 

10,69 11,60 11,58 11,14 10,53 11,92 

2. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Disabled 12,73 m 316 P 
 

12,30 11,74 12,17 11,71 11,50 12,73 
 

3. 33 Abdulaziz, Shaikha 2001 Althiqah Club for Disabled 6,47 m 165 P 
 

6,06 5,85 5,32 6,47 5,76 6,01 
 

4. 33 Abdulaziz, Shamma 2001 Althiqah Club for Disabled 5,84 m 110 P 
 

5,79 5,41 5,69 5,58 5,03 5,84 
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 discus wheelchair women final F54-57 18.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 24,84 m 1037 P 
 

x 23,98 24,11 24,84 x 24,67 

2. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 32,09 m 999 P 
 

29,13 30,10 31,01 30,18 30,46 32,09 
 

3. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 27,06 m 838 P 
 

23,99 22,88 x 26,23 27,06 x 
 

4. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 19,49 m 815 P 
 

19,29 19,36 19,49 19,20 19,02 19,27 
 

5. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 19,31 m 805 P 
 

18,58 18,41 18,59 19,31 18,10 18,57 
 

6. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai club 23,33 m 664 P 
 

22,61 22,99 22,80 22,06 23,33 22,69 
 

7. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 10,45 m 371 P 
 

10,37 9,45 9,54 9,20 8,99 10,45 
 

 55 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India DNS  
 
 

 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia DNS  

 

 

 javelin women final F37/44/46 18.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 35,74 m 894 P 
 

35,74 34,26 33,98 32,66 33,49 32,22 

2. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan Club 29,24 m 634 P 
 

26,73 x 29,24 x x 27,43 
 

3. 37 Shuhud, Sheikh 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 9,99 m 61 P 
 

9,99 9,63 x 9,07 9,90 9,37 
 

4. 37 Alahmari, Amal 1977 Saudi Arabia 9,56 m 52 P 
 

7,71 8,93 5,77 7,58 9,56 6,61 
 

5. 46 Elbechani, Hafida 1988 Althiqah Club for Disabled 11,36 m 36 P 
 

10,92 11,36 11,35 11,17 10,65 11,17 
 

 

New European Record by Ida Nesse, NOR 
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 javelin women final F40/41 18.02.2019 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 26,62 m 1029 P 
 

23,71 24,32 22,93 26,62 23,74 x 

2. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 17,32 m 681 P 
 

16,77 16,53 x 17,27 17,32 17,27 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan Club 15,19 m 535 P 
 

x 15,19 13,19 13,22 x 13,14 
 

4. 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 15,24 m 475 P 
 

15,24 14,41 x 14,93 x 14,90 
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RESULTS DAY 2 

 

200 m men final  T12/13/20 +0,0 19.02.2019 
 

1. 13 Perris, Chad 1992 Australia 22,80 sec. 874 P. 

2. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 24,77 sec. 539 P. 

 
Out of ranking 

. 20 Hohl, Johannes 1998 Germany 24,17 sec. 0 P. 

 

 

200 m wheelchair men final  T33 -0,9 19.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 31,87 sec.  

2. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 33,05 sec.  

3. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 40,53 sec.  

 

 

200 m men final  T35/37/38 -1,1 19.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 24,77 sec. 792 P. 

2. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 24,62 sec. 688 P. 

3. 35 Adawi, Ahmed 1998 Saudi Arabia 31,00 sec. 130 P. 

 

 

200 m men final  T46/62/63 +0,3 19.02.2019 
 

1. 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 27,61 sec. 507 P. 

2. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Disabled 25,16 sec. 466 P. 

3. 62 Malakopoulos, Stylianos 1996 Greece 24,64 sec. 322 P. 

 
New World Record by Atsushi Yamamoto, JPN 
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200 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T34 -0,6 19.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 27,62 sec.  

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 28,18 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 28,80 sec.  

4. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 30,76 sec.  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 31,01 sec.  

6. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 31,73 sec.  

7. 34 Othman, Mohammed Yousef 1999 Dubai club 32,77 sec.  

8. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 34,01 sec.  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T34 -0,6 19.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 Dubai club 36,05 sec.  

2. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan Club 36,18 sec.  

3. 34 Khaled, Abdah 1999 Dubai club 37,37 sec.  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T34 -0,6 19.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 27,62 sec.  

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 28,18 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 28,80 sec.  

4. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 30,76 sec.  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 31,01 sec.  

6. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 31,73 sec.  

7. 34 Othman, Mohammed Yousef 1999 Dubai club 32,77 sec.  

8. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 34,01 sec.  

9. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 Dubai club 36,05 sec.  

10. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan Club 36,18 sec.  

11. 34 Khaled, Abdah 1999 Dubai club 37,37 sec.  
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200 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -0,4 19.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 39,65 sec. 834 P. 

2. 51 Piispanen, Toni 1976 Finland 39,92 sec. 813 P. 

3. 52 Ito, Tatsuya 1986 Japan 34,74 sec. 601 P. 

4. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 35,00 sec. 572 P. 

5. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 35,60 sec. 507 P. 

. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal DQ  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men final  T53 +0,0 19.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 26,75 sec.  

2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 28,22 sec.  

3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 28,32 sec.  

4. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 29,62 sec.  

5. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 32,07 sec.  

. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia DNF  
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200 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54 +0,2 19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,51 sec.  

2. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 26,54 sec.  

3. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai club 26,57 sec.  

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 27,05 sec.  

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 27,98 sec.  

6. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 28,32 sec.  

7. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 30,39 sec.  

8. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai club 31,63 sec.  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 32,27 sec.  

2. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled 40,16 sec.  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54 +0,2 19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,51 sec.  

2. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 26,54 sec.  

3. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai club 26,57 sec.  

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 27,05 sec.  

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 27,98 sec.  

6. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 28,32 sec.  

7. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 30,39 sec.  

8. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai club 31,63 sec.  

9. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 32,27 sec.  

10. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled 40,16 sec.  

 

 

200 m wheelchair men final  RR2 +0,0 19.02.2019 
 

. R2 Alkarbi, Tannaf 2002 Al Ain Club DNS  
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800 m men final  T11-13/20  19.02.2019 
 

1. 20 Uemura, Yuki 1994 Japan 2:07,36min. 537 P. 

2. 13 Aloui, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 2:06,30min. 485 P. 

 

 

800 m wheelchair men final  T33  19.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 2:22,05min.  

2. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 2:32,23min.  

 

 

800 m wheelchair men final  T34  19.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 1:53,45min.  

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:54,38min.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:56,46min.  

4. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 1:57,34min.  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 2:00,18min.  

6. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 2:03,66min.  

7. 34 Kishita, Daisuke 1994 Japan 2:09,26min.  

8. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 2:14,09min.  

 

 

800 m men final  T36/38/46  19.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 2:20,97min. 325 P. 

2. 36 Yelibayev, Bagdat 1990 Kazakhstan 2:33,16min. 165 P. 

. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan DNS  

 

 

800 m wheelchair men final  T53  19.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:41,20min.  

2. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:45,58min.  

3. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:45,76min.  

4. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 1:54,71min.  
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800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:36,94min.  

2. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 1:41,55min.  

3. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:42,56min.  

4. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 1:43,07min.  

5. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 1:47,89min.  

6. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 1:59,64min.  

7. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 2:08,28min.  

 

 

800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,07min.  

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:37,54min.  

3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:37,54min.  

4. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:37,85min.  

5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:38,17min.  

6. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 1:38,55min.  

7. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:38,58min.  

8. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 1:38,60min.  

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,07min.  
2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:36,94min.  
3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:37,54min.  

4. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:37,54min.  
5. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:37,85min.  
6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:38,17min.  
7. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 1:38,55min.  

8. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:38,58min.  
9. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 1:38,60min.  
10. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 1:41,55min.  
11. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:42,56min.  
12. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 1:43,07min.  
13. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 1:47,89min.  
14. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 1:59,64min.  
15. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 2:08,28min.  
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 shot put wheelchair men final F32/33 19.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 10,14 m 847 P 
9,71 9,43 9,31 9,90 9,90 10,14 

2. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 9,33 m 738 P 
8,93 9,33 9,31 9,19 9,25 x 

3. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 Al Ain Club 8,92 m 674 P 
7,50 8,92 8,63 8,40 8,21 8,48 

4. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Disabled 8,56 m 615 P 
8,28 8,39 8,30 8,33 8,03 8,56 

5. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan Club 6,81 m 302 P 
x 6,81 6,48 6,81 6,80 6,81 

6. 33 Soun, Bohumil 1991 Czech Republic 5,61 m 125 P 
5,55 5,31 5,61 5,55 5,38 5,37 

7. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman club for disabled 5,34 m 95 P 
x 4,84 5,34 5,00 x 4,85 

8. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 Dubai club 5,25 m 87 P 
5,02 4,97 5,25 4,91 5,03 5,03 

9. 33 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ras Al Khaimah Club 4,89 m 57 P 
4,30 4,54 4,61 4,89 4,54 4,60 

10. 33 Bagaber, Ahmed 1996 Althiqah Club for Disabled 4,76 m 48 P 
4,76 x x x 4,58 4,44 

11. 33 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club 3,78 m 9 P 
3,78 3,66 3,73 3,68 x 3,74 

12. 33 Mohamad, Abdallah 1992 Althiqah Club for Disabled 3,55 m 6 P 
3,54 3,18 3,17 3,04 3,48 3,55 

 32 Alraesi, Ali 1978 Althiqah Club for Disabled  DNS 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F34 19.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 7,63 m  
 

6,92 6,05 7,59 7,43 7,63 7,54 

2. 34 Hussain, Ali 2000 Dubai club 7,14 m  
 

6,74 6,87 6,74 6,97 6,89 7,14 
 

3. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 6,17 m  
 

5,92 5,94 x 6,17 x 5,99 
 

4. 34 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan Club 5,70 m  
 

5,07 x x 5,70 5,64 x 
 

5. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 5,65 m  
 

5,15 x 5,43 4,79 5,65 5,42 
 

6. 
34 Hassan Ashoor, Tariq Mohammad 
A. 

1999 Dubai club 4,80 m  

 

4,58 4,75 4,50 4,62 4,67 4,80 
 

7. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 4,61 m  
 

4,43 4,40 4,41 x 4,61 4,55 
 

8. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 4,10 m  
 

x 3,56 3,64 3,87 4,10 4,08 
 

9. 34 Alkhayat, Eaas Hassan M. M. 1999 Dubai club 4,02 m  
 

4,02 x x x 3,99 x 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F53-55 19.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,21 m 746 P 
 

7,21 x 6,76 x 7,03 x 

2. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 7,88 m 699 P 
 

x 7,54 x 7,40 x 7,88 
 

3. 53 Jaber, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 6,46 m 589 P 
 

6,46 x x x 6,15 x 
 

4. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 7,98 m 462 P 
 

7,98 x 7,79 x x x 
 

5. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 7,81 m 432 P 
 

7,56 7,48 7,48 x 7,44 7,81 
 

6. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 5,65 m 252 P 
 

5,50 x 5,27 5,65 x 5,24 
 

7. 55 Papadakis, Filippos 1991 Greece 5,71 m 113 P 
 

x 5,71 5,52 x 5,26 5,64 
 

8. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai club 5,66 m 108 P 
 

5,66 x 5,02 x 4,96 5,35 
 

9. 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 Khorfakkan Club 4,24 m 56 P 
 

x 4,10 4,24 x 4,21 4,19 
 

 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 India DNS  
 
 
 
 

 53 Basappa Chikkannavar,  1983 India DNS  
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 shot put wheelchair men final F56/57 19.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 13,70 m 966 P 
 

13,51 x 13,24 12,91 13,70 x 

2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 11,68 m 779 P 
 

11,22 10,91 11,25 11,68 10,90 11,16 
 

3. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 8,47 m 539 P 
 

7,77 8,10 8,19 8,20 8,47 8,41 
 

4. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan Club 9,26 m 449 P 
 

8,90 9,26 x x 9,10 9,15 
 

5. 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman club for disabled 8,34 m 313 P 
 

7,86 8,04 8,34 7,77 7,75 x 
 

6. 56 O Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 6,20 m 168 P 
 

5,91 5,88 6,01 6,20 6,08 6,01 
 

7. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 5,80 m 119 P 
 

5,45 5,63 5,80 5,57 x x 
 

8. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 6,17 m 72 P 
 

5,68 5,59 5,57 5,66 5,82 6,17 
 

9. 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 Ajman club for disabled 5,05 m 19 P 
 

4,22 4,18 4,82 4,08 4,73 5,05 

 

 

 discus men final F44/63 19.02.2019 
 

1. 63 Habscheid, Tom 1986 Luxemburg 42,65 m 901 P 
42,65 39,90 41,97 39,80 41,94 x 

2. 44 Nicholls, Michael 1988 Great Britain 44,53 m 660 P 
44,53 31,00 x 43,78 x 44,16 

3. 44 Thangaraj, Kumar 1981 India 20,83 m 15 P 
x 17,67 x x x 20,83 

 44 Seege Mallappa, Devaraju 1962 India DNS 
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 javelin men final F35/37/38 19.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Sawyer, Jayden 1993 Australia 47,75 m 886 P 
 

47,75 x 44,57 44,19 44,22 43,93 

2. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 40,48 m 684 P 
 

39,63 40,08 40,48 x 40,04 40,24 
 

3. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 33,58 m 522 P 
 

32,29 32,40 33,58 33,41 31,41 32,45 
 

4. 37 Wael, Sayed 1999 Ajman club for disabled 30,34 m 393 P 
 

29,38 30,34 28,61 26,85 28,51 29,67 
 

5. 35 O'Hare, Conor 2000 Great Britain 21,49 m 247 P 
 

x 21,49 x x 17,30 x 

 

 

 javelin men final F40/46/42 19.02.2019 
 

1. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 42,10 m 761 P 
 

40,58 41,07 42,10 41,69 40,17 41,12 

2. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 27,06 m 637 P 
 

24,49 23,99 23,89 27,06 24,94 23,71 
 

3. 46 Iqbal, Farhan 1997 Althiqah Club for Disabled 35,66 m 384 P 
 

33,81 34,52 35,66 31,81 32,47 29,97 
 

4. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 33,82 m 323 P 
 

33,82 31,50 31,74 x 26,79 - 
 

5. 46 Kamishita, Tomu 1990 Japan 29,30 m 188 P 
 

26,83 x 29,30 x x 25,86 
 

6. 40 Alhosni, Anas 1982 Althiqah Club for Disabled 7,47 m 1 P 
 

6,59 7,47 x 5,86 6,07 7,35 
 

 40 Kollangi Rajashetty,  1990 India DNS  
 

 

 40 More, Devappa 1973 India DNS  
 
 

 40 Chamanahalli Venkataram, Rajanna 1974 India DNS  
 
 

 40 Narayanappa, Nagesh 1984 India DNS  
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200 m women final  T11/13/37 +0,5 19.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 27,86 sec. 907 P. 

2. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 32,23 sec. 588 P. 

3. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 27,86 sec. 588 P. 

4. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 35,01 sec. 276 P. 

 

 

200 m wheelchair women final  T53 -0,6 19.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Konishi, Keiko 1978 Japan 34,27 sec.  

 

 

800 m wheelchair women final  T54  19.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 2:04,36min.  

 

 

 discus women final F36-38/44 19.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 31,55 m 954 P 
 

30,42 29,76 29,06 30,06 30,75 31,55 

2. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 27,22 m 714 P 
 

25,87 x 25,24 27,22 x 24,82 
 

3. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 30,64 m 704 P 
 

30,64 6,29 x 30,61 28,59 x 
 

4. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan Club 26,07 m 580 P 
 

25,54 x 26,07 22,78 22,64 23,91 
 

5. 44 Hoffmann, Mandilene 2003 Rep. of South Africa 26,80 m 528 P 
 

25,95 26,40 23,53 x 26,42 26,80 
 

6. 36 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 10,32 m 58 P 
 

9,56 9,27 x 10,32 10,29 9,90 
 

7. 37 Alahmari, Amal 1977 Saudi Arabia 10,06 m 12 P 
 

6,80 8,29 8,68 10,06 8,58 8,87 
 

 

New African record by Simone Kruger, RSA 
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 discus women final F40/41 19.02.2019 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 32,22 m 1000 P 
 

28,65 x 31,49 x 32,12 32,22 

2. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 15,74 m 596 P 
 

14,68 15,71 15,05 14,96 14,97 15,74 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan Club 14,88 m 522 P 
 

14,88 13,46 14,06 x 12,86 14,43 
 

4. 40 Abdelli, Rima 1988 Tunisia 14,74 m 510 P 
 

x 14,24 13,17 14,23 14,26 14,74 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F33/34 19.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 11,90 m 830 P 
 

x 10,36 10,04 x 10,32 11,90 

2. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 16,42 m 703 P 
 

15,50 15,69 15,59 16,40 16,39 16,42 
 

3. 33 Alkhaaldi, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan Club 8,94 m 463 P 
 

x 8,24 8,83 8,43 x 8,94 
 

4. 33 Thabit, Tasneen 2000 Althiqah Club for Disabled 7,63 m 281 P 
 

6,58 6,84 7,12 7,63 6,77 7,01 
 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Disabled 10,47 m 185 P 
 

9,61 10,12 x 10,38 10,47 x 
 

6. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 9,40 m 116 P 
 

8,76 8,81 9,20 9,40 x x 
 

7. 34 Sheik, Eman 1990 Althiqah Club for Disabled 6,13 m 11 P 
 

5,75 5,88 5,99 6,13 5,79 6,05 
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 javelin wheelchair women final F54-57 18.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 21,73 m 951 P 
 

21,73 21,32 21,65 21,70 21,57 21,28 

2. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 17,65 m 943 P 
 

x 17,43 17,30 17,65 x 17,46 
 

3. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 19,24 m 820 P 
 

x 17,54 18,69 x 19,24 18,88 
 

4. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai club 15,24 m 450 P 
 

14,95 14,53 15,24 x x 14,97 
 

5. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 14,28 m 437 P 
 

12,90 12,68 14,28 x x x 
 

6. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 8,58 m 141 P 
 

7,86 7,67 8,33 8,06 8,21 8,58 

 

 

 club 397g women final F32/51 19.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 24,58 m 1022 P 
 

17,20 23,40 24,58 22,31 21,76 23,64 

2. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 15,49 m 481 P 
 

14,88 15,35 15,49 14,80 15,31 15,41 
 

3. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 11,91 m 195 P 
 

x x x x 11,91 11,56 
 

4. 32 Alsaidi, Amani 1999 Kuwait 6,61 m 8 P 
 

5,29 6,61 x 5,37 5,93 6,32 
 

5. 51 Al Tala, Zahra 1986 Saudi Arabia 6,26 m 5 P 
 

5,15 5,47 5,72 6,26 5,32 6,18 
 

 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi Club DNS  
 

 

 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria DNS  
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RESULTS DAY 3 

 

400 m men final  T12/13/20  20.02.2019 
 

1. 12 Goncalves, Luis 1987 Portugal 51,20 sec. 843 P. 

2. 20 Hohl, Johannes 1998 Germany 51,96 sec. 777 P. 

3. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan J 1998 Mauritius 53,07 sec. 697 P. 

4. 20 Uemura, Yuki 1994 Japan 54,98 sec. 550 P. 

5. 13 Aloui, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 55,29 sec. 515 P. 

 

 

400 m wheelchair men final  T33/51/52  20.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 1:18,37min. 934 P. 

2. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 1:03,27min. 741 P. 

3. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 1:03,45min. 695 P. 

4. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 1:05,99min. 594 P. 

5. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 1:27,67min. 591 P. 

6. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 1:15,33min. 124 P. 

 

 

400 m wheelchair men final  T34  20.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 49,24 sec.  

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 50,95 sec.  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 52,28 sec.  

4. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 55,98 sec.  

5. 34 Jasem, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain Club 58,88 sec.  

6. 34 Hirooka, Masaki 1995 Japan 1:03,61min.  

7. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan Club 1:08,40min.  

 

  

http://www.team-thomas.org/


 
 
 
 

 

 

 

9th Sharjah International Open Athletics Meeting 2019 

Sharjah  

February 18th - 20th  

Page 2  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 20:32 – Feb. 20, 2019  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

400 m men final  T36-38/45  20.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 54,89 sec. 724 P. 

2. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 57,45 sec. 645 P. 

3. 36 Yelibayev, Bagdat 1990 Kazakhstan 1:06,64min. 187 P. 

4. 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece 59,98 sec. 35 P. 

5. 45 Sunuwar, Som Bahadur 1979 Nepal 1:08,21min. 6 P. 

5. 45 Sunuwar, Som Bahadur 1979 Nepal 1:08,21min. 6 P. 

. 62 Malakopoulos, Stylianos 1996 Greece DNS  

 

 

400 m wheelchair men final  T53  20.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 50,60 sec.  

2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 53,59 sec.  

3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 54,00 sec.  

4. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 54,74 sec.  

. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait DNS  

 

 

400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 54,13 sec.  

2. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 57,91 sec.  

3. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 58,68 sec.  

4. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:00,69min.  

. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS  

 

 

400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 49,20 sec.  

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 50,09 sec.  

3. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 50,72 sec.  

4. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 50,92 sec.  

5. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 52,28 sec.  

6. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 52,98 sec.  
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400 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,38 sec.  

2. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 47,97 sec.  

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,46 sec.  

4. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 49,18 sec.  

5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 49,20 sec.  

6. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 51,38 sec.  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,38 sec.  
2. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 47,97 sec.  
3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,46 sec.  

4. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 49,18 sec.  
5. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 49,20 sec.  
5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 49,20 sec.  
7. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 50,09 sec.  

8. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 50,72 sec.  
9. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 50,92 sec.  
10. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 51,38 sec.  
11. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 52,28 sec.  
12. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 52,98 sec.  
13. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 54,13 sec.  
14. 54 Sasaki, Rinpei 1995 Japan 57,91 sec.  
15. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 58,68 sec.  
16. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:00,69min.  
 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS 
 

 

400 m wheelchair men final  RR2  20.02.2019 
 

1. R2 Lutken, Odd Markus 1964 Norway 1:24,26min.  
 

 

1500 m men final  T13/20  20.02.2019 
 

1. 13 Aloui, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 4:24,18min. 392 P. 

2. 20 Uemura, Yuki 1994 Japan 4:40,00min. 190 P. 

3. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan J 1998 Mauritius 4:48,92min. 95 P. 
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1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T34/53/54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 3:17,10min. 849 P. 

2. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 3:17,05min. 693 P. 

3. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 3:17,75min. 682 P. 

4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 3:17,71min. 682 P. 

5. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 3:19,41min. 656 P. 

6. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 3:26,12min. 550 P. 

7. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 4:00,28min. 121 P. 

8. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 4:25,14min. 17 P. 

 

 

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T34/53/54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 3:10,65min. 918 P. 

2. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 3:11,02min. 914 P. 

3. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 3:11,00min. 914 P. 

4. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:11,20min. 912 P. 

5. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:11,39min. 909 P. 

6. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 3:11,61min. 907 P. 

7. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:12,18min. 900 P. 

8. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 3:12,72min. 893 P. 

9. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 3:09,96min. 797 P. 
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 1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T34/53/54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 3:17,10min.  
2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 3:09,96min.  
3. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 3:10,65min.  

4. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 3:11,00min.  
5. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 3:11,02min.  
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:11,20min.  
7. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:11,39min.  

8. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 3:11,61min.  
9. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:12,18min.  
10. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 3:12,72min.  
11. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 3:17,05min.  
12. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled 3:17,71min.  
13. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 3:17,75min.  
14. 54 Yasuoka, Choke 1973 Japan 3:19,41min.  
15. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 3:26,12min.  
16. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 4:00,28min.  
17. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 4:25,14min. 
 

 

1500 m wheelchair men final  T51/52  20.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 5:33,86min. 835 P. 

2. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 4:21,86min. 458 P. 
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 long jump men final  T13/20/38 20.02.2019 
 

1. 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 6,37 m 925 P 
 

x  6,37 (-0,6) x  -  -  -  
 

2. 62 Malakopoulos, Stylianos 1996 Greece 6,80 m 867 P 
 

x  6,60 
(+0,3) 

6,54 (-1,3) 6,54 (-0,2) 6,80 (-2,4) -  
 

3. 20 Yamaguchi, Mitsuo 1988 Japan 6,58 m 829 P 
 

x  6,46 (-1,9) 6,58 (-1,1) 6,57 (-0,5) 6,20 (-0,9) x  
 

4. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 6,43 m 813 P 
 

x  6,43 (-2,2) x  x  6,20 (-0,8) x  
 

5. 20 Kokubo, Kanta 1999 Japan 6,50 m 803 P 
 

6,50 (-0,8) 6,36 (-1,0) 6,20 (-0,5) 
6,01 
(+1,0) 

6,39 
(+0,2) 

x  
 

6. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan J 1998 Mauritius 5,86 m 554 P 
 

5,68 
(+0,2) 

x  -  
5,68 
(+0,5) 

x  5,86 (-2,5) 
 

7. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 5,44 m 544 P 
 

x  5,33 (-0,7) 5,44 (-1,7) -  -  -  
 

 
New World Record by Stylian Malakopoulos, GRE 
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 discus men final F11/35/37 20.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 42,87 m 744 P 
 

x 42,87 40,92 38,45 38,57 x 

2. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 39,23 m 615 P 
 

38,16 x 34,65 39,23 37,30 34,33 
 

3. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai club 37,56 m 551 P 
 

34,73 37,25 x x 37,56 x 
 

4. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 36,43 m 506 P 
 

35,69 x 36,43 x 36,36 35,79 
 

5. 11 Asaad, Ali 1998 Syria 28,14 m 492 P 
 

27,24 x 25,64 24,96 25,00 28,14 
 

6. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 31,55 m 310 P 
 

x 30,44 31,21 30,53 30,43 31,55 
 

7. 35 O Dwyer, Raymond 1990 Ireland 25,88 m 244 P 
 

24,95 25,84 25,21 25,88 24,54 25,18 
 

8. 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 Khorfakkan Club 24,85 m 98 P 
 

23,86 24,30 24,85 24,02 x x 
 

9. 35 O'Hare, Conor 2000 Great Britain 20,80 m 78 P 
 

17,31 16,92 19,35 18,49 20,80 17,54 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F32/33 20.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 28,31 m 868 P 
 

x 27,18 26,57 27,93 28,06 28,31 

2. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Disabled 26,77 m 807 P 
 

25,26 24,57 22,14 24,86 24,87 26,77 
 

3. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czech Republic 15,36 m 669 P 
 

14,67 14,09 15,05 15,36 12,97 14,48 
 

4. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 23,72 m 664 P 
 

22,41 23,13 23,72 17,33 22,01 x 
 

5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club 12,62 m 433 P 
 

11,76 12,38 12,06 10,57 11,31 12,62 
 

6. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 Khorfakkan Club 14,33 m 158 P 
 

12,30 14,29 12,25 13,30 14,33 13,04 
 

7. 32 Artur, Kisela 2002 Czech Republic 8,21 m 98 P 
 

x x 8,09 8,21 7,61 7,82 
 

8. 33 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club 10,03 m 34 P 
 

9,41 10,00 10,03 9,91 9,10 9,66 
 

 

 discus wheelchair men final  F34 20.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 23,29 m  
 

22,90 22,15 19,88 22,81 23,29 21,32 

2. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 22,34 m  
 

20,19 21,46 21,39 20,56 21,64 22,34 
 

3. 
34 Hassan Ashoor, Tariq Mohammad 
A. 

1999 Dubai club 18,28 m  

 

17,93 17,84 17,14 17,85 x 18,28 
 

4. 34 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan Club 17,12 m  
 

16,98 17,04 17,12 16,84 x 16,25 
 

5. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 13,74 m  
 

10,02 11,75 11,81 x 12,20 13,74 
 

6. 34 Almarzooqi, Khalid 1967 Althiqah Club for Disabled 13,72 m  
 

12,74 12,96 12,98 12,71 13,06 13,72 
 

7. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 11,14 m  
 

x x 9,77 x 9,64 11,14 
 

8. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 7,76 m  
 

7,76 7,23 x 7,40 7,67 7,72 
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 discus men final F40/46 20.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 40,23 m 727 P 
 

34,65 33,93 40,23 x 37,27 36,38 

2. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 19,47 m 671 P 
 

16,48 16,74 x x 19,47 x 
 

3. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah S.A.S. 1981 Kuwait 38,31 m 656 P 
 

35,28 x 33,63 x 32,41 38,31 
 

4. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 16,06 m 391 P 
 

15,47 16,06 x 15,97 x 15,82 
 

5. 46 Alzahrani, Sultan 2000 Saudi Arabia 24,66 m 124 P 
 

x x x 24,62 24,66 x 
 

6. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 23,80 m 102 P 
 

21,26 23,80 23,54 - - - 
 

7. 40 Alhosni, Anas 1982 Althiqah Club for Disabled 9,52 m 23 P 
 

7,48 9,40 7,87 9,52 7,34 9,09 

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F51/53/54 20.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 9,13 m 692 P 
 

8,53 8,97 8,90 9,13 8,83 8,68 

2. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan Club 21,91 m 646 P 
 

20,24 20,65 21,22 20,85 21,91 21,59 
 

3. 51 Beles, Radim 1973 Czech Republic 8,60 m 619 P 
 

8,38 x 8,60 8,42 8,21 x 
 

4. 53 Jaber, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 16,21 m 468 P 
 

15,20 12,31 15,88 14,64 16,21 15,52 
 

5. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 16,66 m 330 P 
 

14,23 15,50 16,43 14,44 16,66 16,07 
 

6. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 5,32 m 150 P 
 

x 5,32 x x x x 
 

7. 51 Alzuwehri, Abdullah 2000 Saudi Arabia 4,22 m 57 P 
 

3,58 3,87 3,89 4,12 4,22 3,51 
 

8. 51 Aldhaban, Abdulrahman 1996 Saudi Arabia 2,94 m 10 P 
 

2,68 2,94 x 2,79 x 2,63 
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 discus wheelchair men final F55-57 20.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 44,86 m 931 P 
 

44,86 43,61 41,58 44,75 43,56 44,70 

2. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 32,73 m 856 P 
 

30,76 31,94 30,90 x 31,30 32,73 
 

3. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai club 29,33 m 732 P 
 

29,33 27,65 28,73 25,18 28,33 27,08 
 

4. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 31,03 m 617 P 
 

28,04 28,42 31,03 30,95 30,63 30,02 
 

5. 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan Club 30,92 m 612 P 
 

27,97 26,12 28,66 x 30,92 30,18 
 

6. 56 O Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 24,77 m 355 P 
 

22,85 22,49 23,80 22,96 23,86 24,77 
 

7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan Club 18,68 m 234 P 
 

17,25 17,28 18,68 17,72 17,66 15,38 
 

8. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 14,54 m 30 P 
 

x 12,47 13,70 13,69 14,42 14,54 
 

 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan Club DNS  
 
 

 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman club for disabled DNS  
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400 m women final  T20/37/38  20.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 1:04,22min. 882 P. 

2. 20 Toyama, Aimi 1998 Japan 1:02,07min. 782 P. 

3. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 1:11,57min. 259 P. 

4. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 1:21,59min. 151 P. 

 

 

400 m wheelchair women final  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 1:01,34min.  

 

 

400 m wheelchair women final  RR1/3  20.02.2019 
 

1. R3 Saursaunet, Julie 1983 Norway 1:37,41min.  

2. R1 Aasvang, Marte 1994 Norway 2:11,69min.  

 

 

1500 m women final  T20  20.02.2019 
 

1. 20 Makita, Sayaka 1985 Japan 4:53,83min.  

2. 20 Yamamoto, Moeko 1998 Japan 5:04,64min.  

3. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 6:41,17min.  

 

 

1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 4:07,04min.  

 

 

 long jump women final T20/37/38 20.02.2019 
 

1. 61 Low, Vanessa 1990 Australia 4,91 m 1102 P 
 

4,66 
(+1,4) 

4,84 (-0,1) 
4,91 
(+0,6) 

x  -  -  
 

2. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 4,48 m 791 P 
 

4,22 
(+0,4) 

4,30 (-0,4) 4,48 (-0,8) x  
4,01 
(+0,0) 

-  
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3. 64 Walsh, Sarah 1998 Australia 4,86 m 613 P 
 

x  4,86 (-0,8) x  x  -  -  
 

4. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 3,67 m 422 P 
 

3,67 (-0,2) 3,45 (-0,7) 
3,07 
(+1,4) 

3,13 (-1,5) x  x  
 

5. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 3,91 m 196 P 
 

x  3,91 (-1,3) 3,87 (-0,9) 3,59 (-1,4) 
3,69 
(+0,5) 

3,86 (-0,9) 
 

 
New World Record by Vanessa Low, AUS 
New Oceanian Record by Sarah Walsh, AUS 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F32/33 20.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 6,13 m 959 P 
 

6,13 5,74 x 6,01 6,13 6,11 

2. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 5,68 m 762 P 
 

5,19 5,68 5,15 5,02 5,20 5,25 
 

3. 33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi Club 4,69 m 620 P 
 

4,55 4,49 4,69 4,56 x 4,59 
 

4. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 4,45 m 418 P 
 

x x 4,44 4,35 4,45 4,45 
 

5. 33 Abdulaziz, Shaikha 2001 Althiqah Club for Disabled 2,21 m 17 P 
 

2,18 2,18 2,13 2,12 2,12 2,21 
 

6. 33 Abdulaziz, Shamma 2001 Althiqah Club for Disabled 1,62 m 1 P 
 

1,40 1,54 1,59 1,61 1,53 1,62 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F34 20.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 6,27 m  
 

5,96 6,16 6,27 6,07 5,99 6,23 

2. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,71 m  
 

5,35 5,71 5,61 5,60 5,58 5,49 
 

3. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 Dubai club 5,42 m  
 

5,10 5,30 4,93 5,24 5,27 5,42 
 

4. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Disabled 4,19 m  
 

4,03 3,77 4,17 4,16 3,97 4,19 
 

5. 34 Alhammadi, Suaad 1990 Abu Dhabi Club 4,17 m  
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3,81 4,17 3,83 3,73 3,66 3,82 
 

6. 34 Sheik, Eman 1990 Althiqah Club for Disabled 2,76 m  
 

2,38 2,41 2,74 2,67 2,76 2,72 

 

 

 shot put women final F36-38 20.02.2019 
 

1. 36 Kober, Birgit 1971 Germany 11,35 m 1002 P 
 

10,80 11,35 10,94 x 10,38 10,79 

2. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 10,65 m 857 P 
 

10,65 10,39 10,24 x x 10,33 
 

3. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 9,78 m 841 P 
 

9,10 9,60 9,24 9,65 9,78 9,57 
 

4. 36 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 4,89 m 92 P 
 

4,89 x 4,72 4,25 4,10 4,44 
 

5. 37 Alahmari, Amal 1977 Saudi Arabia 4,53 m 38 P 
 

4,34 4,53 x 3,36 3,78 3,65 
 

 
New African Record by Simone Kruger, RSA 

 

 

 shot put women final F40/41 20.02.2019 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,98 m 1050 P 
 

9,98 9,83 9,57 9,66 9,77 9,92 

2. 40 Abdelli, Rima 1988 Tunisia 7,21 m 884 P 
 

7,17 7,06 7,21 7,08 6,87 7,11 
 

3. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 5,58 m 551 P 
 

5,42 5,28 5,58 5,42 5,34 5,37 
 

4. 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 5,06 m 256 P 
 

4,73 4,82 4,75 4,78 5,06 4,86 

 

 

 shot put women final F44/46 20.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Hoffmann, Mandilene 2003 Rep. of South Africa 7,66 m 328 P 
 

7,47 7,47 7,66 7,42 7,04 7,60 

 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan Club DNS  
 
 

 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway DNS  
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 46 Elbechani, Hafida 1988 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS  

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F54/56 20.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 6,68 m 819 P 
 

6,37 6,55 6,11 6,07 6,32 6,68 

2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 7,31 m 808 P 
 

7,06 7,25 7,28 7,31 7,12 7,27 
 

3. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 6,33 m 609 P 
 

6,02 6,33 6,30 x 6,14 6,01 
 

 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic DNS  
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